ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8231 US

07-23-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101786091

(a) Bluth, Charles Name:	e and address of receiving party(ies):
(b) Bluth lamas	COMPUTERIZED SCREENING, INC.
(b) Bluth, James Street Ad	ddress: 1395 Greg Street Stitle 102
City: Sp	parks FECE avade 59431
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: Yes No	USA JUL 1 6 2001
3. Nature of Conveyance: Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	
Name:	Marine Company
Security Agreement Change of Name Street Ac	udi ess.
Other Correction - to correct name of receiving party City:	State: Zip:
Execution Date: (a) September 9, 2000; (b) September 7, 2000	
Additions	al name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/549,451 B.	Patent No.(s)
Title: Health Care Information System	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Tota	I number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Ken J. Koestner	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
OLIVIA Address OF METRO DRIVE CHITE 700	
	I fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O Citation and signature	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Ken J. Koestner 33,004	July 13, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
7/20/2001 LHUELLER 00000115 192386 09549451 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0960 RE(



RNEY DOCKET NO: M-8231 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

121518370 THIS DOCUMENT CONTINUES TO GO TO THE PARTY WITH A NEW APPLICATION IN WHICH CASE IT WOULD GO TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

. tame of Colon eigning	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Ken J. Koestner Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
8. Statement and signature.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
IInternal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEN J. KOESTNER	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	oers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Title: Health Care Information System	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/549451	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date: (a) September 9, 2000 (b) September 7, 2000	Country.
Other	City: Country:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	Name:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yes No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: US
(c)	City: Sparks Nevada 89431
(b) Bluth, James	Street Address: 1395 Greg Street, Suite 102
(a) Bluth, Charles / 1-23- 57	Name: Computerized Screeing, Inc.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED

681782



PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0961

Attorney Docket No.: M-8231 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Bluth, Charles

of

869 Lakeshore Blvd.

Bluth, James

of

Incline Village, NV 89431 P.O. Box 124 395 Sierra Lane

Verdi, NV 89439

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Computerized Screening, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1395 Greg Street, Suite 102, Sparks, Nevada 89431, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Health Care Information System

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this ____ day of ____ September

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

James Bluth

Charles Bluth

Page 1 of 1

#618897

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0962